

four weeks.

Respondent No.2 has been served but there is no appearance.

SLP(C) Nos.1018 and 1021/2009

Despite order dated 3.11.2009 of last chance, respondent No.1 failed to file counter affidavit.

Respondent No.2 has been served but there is no appearance.

SLP(C) No.1022/2009

Respondent No.2 has been served but there is no appearance.

Respondent No.1 reported expired.

Item No.35

-3-

Petitioner to take steps for substitution, if any, with respect to deceased respondent No.1 within four weeks.

List the incomplete matters again on 15.2.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd