

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25780/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2005 in FA No. 159/1997 & FA No.317/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) Nos. 25777, 25783, 25789, 25786, 25796 and 25790 of 2009

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner has failed to confirm service upon unserved respondents and comply with the earlier order.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar