

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19183/2006

TEHRI HYDRO DEVT.CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA BADONI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,paper publication of notice and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) NO.21228/2006
- SLP(C) NO.7662/2007
- SLP(C) NO.17722/2007
- SLP(C) NO.24135/2007
- SLP(C) NO.23907/2007
- SLP(C) NO.3784/2008
- SLP(C) NO.5129/2008
- SLP(C) NO.15828/2008
- SLP(C) NO.22213/2008
- SLP(C) NO.25329/2008
- SLP(C) NO.5717/2009
- SLP(C) NO.23157/2008
- SLP(C) NO.12430/2010
- SLP(C) NO.6513/2008
- SLP(C) NO.5144/2008
- SLP(C) NO.6568/2008
- SLP(C) NO.22219/2008
- SLP(C) NO.22216/2008
- SLP(C) NO.22217/2008

Date: 04/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sushendra K Chauhan, Adv.
Mr R.P.Gupta, Adv.
Ms Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

-2-

Item No.4

Mr Rajat Khattry, Adv.
Mr Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Ms Noor Jahan, Adv.
Mr Ajay Kr Singh, Adv.
Mr Shrish Kr Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has not complied with the order dated 23.9.2010 so far as correcting the year of SLP(C) No. 24135 is concerned, which is of the year 2007 and not 2010. Concerned staff has to explain in writing to the undersigned within a week about such non-compliance.

SLP(C) NO.25329,15828 of 2008

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps for respondent No.1.

If no steps are taken before 15.4.2011, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

SLP(C) NO.22219/2008

As last chance, petitioner is permitted to confirm service on unserved respondent Nos. 1 to 3. For the purpose, dasti is allowed as prayed for. Petitioner is permitted to confirm such service at the better and correct address. In that case, such address is to be disclosed on record with proof of service.

Since the matter is pending for confirming service of some of the respondents for all these three years, if petitioner fails to confirm service of unserved respondent on or before 18.4.2011, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution.

For confirming service of unserved respondent,

-3-

Item No.4

petitioner is permitted to take the help of the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court also.

In view of the fact that out of the group of SLPs, at least in some of the SLPs some of the respondents are yet unserved, as last chance all the concerned respondents in all the SLPs may file counter affidavit before the next date.

List again on 18.4.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj