

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17722/2007

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 16/04/2007 in FA No.179/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

TEHRI HYDRO DEVELOPMENT CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL HASSAN @ ABDUL BASSAN & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Tayal, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
and is granted four weeks' time to effect service on
the unserved respondents by way of Dasti.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER