

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4147/2014

TEHRI HYDRO DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI LEKHI RAM SEMALTI (DEAD) & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 22/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, learned counsel, on instructions, submits that, as of now, the District Magistrate, Tehri-Garhwal is taking up the responsibility of distributing the compensation payable to the land-losers by the Tehri Hydro Development Corporation.

In view of the above submission made by the learned counsel, no specific relief needs to be granted by this Court to the applicant(s)/respondents.

I.A.NO.5 of 2014 is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar